BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

- PAUL & KATHLEEN EDSTROM

٧.

Respondent:

GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 65906

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R008669

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2015 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2015 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$1,188,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2015 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Gunnison County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 20th day of November 2015.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Dearem William

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Tisha Luna

Debra A. Baumbach

SEAL

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO STATE OF COLORADO

STATE OF COLORADO BD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Docket Number: 65906 2015 NOV 19 PM 3: 07
STIPULATION (As to Tax Year2015 Actual Value)
PAUL & KATHLEEN EDSTROM
Petitioner,
vs.
GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION,
Respondent.
Petitioner(s) and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year
The subject property is classified asResidential (what type of property).
3. The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value to the subject property for tax year2015:
Land \$ 228,200 00 Improvements \$ 1,561,720 00 Total \$ 1.789.920 00
4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Equalization valued the subject property as follows:
Land \$ 228,20000

\$ 1.637,250.00

Total

After further review and negotia	tion, Petitioner(s) and County Board of
Equalization agree to the following tax year	ar actual value for the subject
property:	
Land	\$ 228,200.00
Improvements	\$ 959,800.00
Total	\$ <u>1,188,000</u> . 00
year2015	oove, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the rec	
Direct comparison of the petit	
	y, with appropriate adjustments
for any differences in size.	
attributes, indicated that a l	ower value was justified.
	ring scheduled before the Board of Assessment e) at $8:30$ a.m. (time) be vacated or a e the Board of Assessment Appeals.
DATED this _g_ day	ofNovember, 2015
P. 0 80+	28
Potitionar(a) or Agent or Atternay	County Atternation Descendent
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent,
	Board of Equalization
Address:	Address:
6654 So. Prescott Way	200 E. Virginia St.
	Gunnison 60 81230
Little lon (0 80/20	
Telephone: 303 - 794 - 4815	Telephone: (970) 64/-5300
303-994-3021	11 - 15 - 1
	July Mas
	County Assessor/
	U
	Address:
	-171 N Wiscousin St -
	121 N. Wisconsin St
	Gunnison CO 81230
Docket Number 65906	